

RWS BRODE SCHOLARSHIP

Form of Acceptance

In consideration of the award of an RWS Brode Scholarship to <<Student Name>> upon entering The University of Manchester in September <<Year>>, I hereby accept:

- 1. That the Scholarship is only applicable whilst I attend The University of Manchester and is not transferable.
- 2. That if my progress and conduct is not satisfactory in the opinion of the University, my eligibility for an RWS Brode Scholarship will be reassessed and may be revoked.
- 3. That the University will update The RWS Group on any unsatisfactory progress, and will confirm each year with The RWS Group which students are progressing into their next year of study.
- 4. That I agree to contact the School of Arts, Languages and Cultures in the first instance should I consider changing my programme of study away from a single or double honours language programme, or Modern Language and Business and Management programme, as any changes to programme of study may affect my eligibility for an RWS Brode Scholarship.
- 5. That I agree to work with the Donor Relations Team at the University to engage with my scholarship donors wherever possible, and to keep them informed of my progress.
- 6. That The RWS Group will directly fund £5,000 towards living costs each year, for up to four years. Costs will be paid directly to the University, and students will receive their funding through the University.
- 7. That there is no guarantee that The RWS Group will be able to offer paid employment.

Dated this c	lay of	<mark>2024</mark>
Signed by		
Student number _		

This agreement mut be completed and signed without alterations. If any words are omitted from, or added to, the agreement I is invalid. Please return the form to: Donor Relations, Division of Development and Alumni Relations, The University of Manchester, Oxford Road, Manchester, M13 9PL or DonorRelations@manchester.ac.uk